

Invitation for Bids DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Deulek Baitadi Sudurpashchim Province, Nepal

Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Equipment "Hydraulic Tipper"

Date of Publication: 2076-06-02

- DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, .Baitadi invites sealed bids under the following Terms and Condition from eligible bidders .
- Eligible bidders may obtain further informations and inspect the bidding documents at DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office Of The Municipal Executive, Deulek Baitadi.
- 3. A complete set of bidding documents (Hard Copy) may be purchased from the *Dogdakedar Rural Munacipality Office*, *Deulek baitadi*. by eligible Bidders on the submision of written application accompained by a letter of Authority from the principal/Manufacture to the address above along with the copy of *Notary Certified Company/Firm registration certificate,PAN/VAT certificate,Tax Clearance certificate for fiscal year 2075/076, self declaration letter of not being ineligible up to the submission date and upon payment of a non refundable fee of NRs.3000/ till 2076/07/02 in office time.*
- 4. Sealed bids must be delivered to DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office Of The Municipal Executive Deulek, Baitadi, before 12:00 Noon 2076/07/02. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after the deadline of bid submission. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount mentioned below, valid 30 days beyond Bid validity. If bidder wish to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in:

Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank Dogadakedar branch, Baitadi.

Name of Office: DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive Deulek, Baitadi.

Deposit Account No. F104010000004(Dharauti Khata) Office Code:801077406

And submit the receipt of the deposited amount cash along with bid.

- Bids received after the deadline of the submission will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend at DOGDAKEDAR RURAL Municipality Office Deulek., Baitadi, at 2:00PM on 2076/07/02.
- 6. If the last day for purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered as the last day.
- 7. Bank Guarantee issued by any finance company in any form will not be accepted.
- 8. Bids should comply in all respects with the Instructions to Bidder included in the Bid Document.Non compliance with this instructions will result in disqualification.
- 9. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents, **Dogadakedar Rural** *Municipality Deulek*, *Baitadi* reserves the right to amend and correct at any time.
- 10. If bidders are not manufacturer, they must submit sole authorization letter from the manufacturer or from the authorized distributor of the manufacturer.
- 11. The supplier shall provide a Bid security Minimum 3% of the contract price in NRS issued by "A" class commercial bank located in Nepal, and shall be valid at least 30 days beyond the warranty period.
- 12. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 13. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with bidding document, public procurement act, 2063, public procurement regulation, 2064 and other relevant laws of Government of Nepal.
- 14. **Dogadakedar Rural Munacipality** invites sealed bids from the eligible bidders for the procurement of following items.

15.

Contract Identification No.	Descriptions	Quantity	Tender Document Price(NRs.)	Minimum Bid Security Amount
NBC/DKRMO/01/2076/077	HYDRAULIC TIPPER- (Detailed Specification attached with Bidding Document)		refundable)	3% of Bidding Amount

Act.	Chief A	dministra	tive	Officer